

Misc case 92/2021 (CIS 92/2021)

Order 01-08-2023:

Today is fixed for Interim order

Petitioner is present by filing hazira

All accused are present by filing hazira

Ld Advocate for accused files a petition on the ground stated therein

Heard consider prayer is allowed

Ld Advocate also files a assets declaration

Let it be kept in the record

Fix 17/08/2023 for interim order

JM