

Misc Case No. 92/2021(CIS 92/2021)

(CNR No WBPU060008292021)

Present: Smt. Sanjukta Bhattacharya

Judicial Magistrate , 2nd Court , Raghunathpur , Purulia

J.O. Code : WB-01346

Order Dated 29-08-2025

Today is fixed for further chief of PW-1.

Aggrieved lady take step.

From the end of respondent Nos 2 to 4 , one application is filed undertaking to file fresh vakalatnama and let the same be kept with record.

In presence of both sides, further examination in chief of **PW-1/ Pallabi Sutradhar** resumes on dock and she is examined in full and her cross -examination is deferred on the prayer of newly appointed advocate of the respondent Nos 2 to 4.

Prayer stands allowed.

To **06-11-2025** for **further cross examination of PW-1 and filing of vakaltanama by respondent Nos 2 to 4.**

Dictated and Corrected by me.

Dictated and Corrected by me.

Sd/-

Judicial Magistrate

2nd Court, Raghunathpur, Purulia

Sd/-

Judicial Magistrate

2nd Court, Raghunathpur, Purulia