

Misc Case No. 92/2021(CIS 92/2021)
(CNR No WBPU060008292021)
Present: Smt. Sanjukta Bhattacharya
Judicial Magistrate , 2nd Court , Raghunathpur , Purulia
J.O. Code : WB-01346

Order Dated 05-02-2026

Today is fixed for consideration and hearing .

Aggrieved lady take step.

Perused the record closely.

One amendment petition on earlier occasion was filed by the petitioner/Pallabi Sutradhar , duly supported by affidavit .

Heard the said petition exparte. Considered.

Perused the said application. Further perused the proposed schedule annexed with the instant application .For proper and effective adjudication , prayer stands allowed exparte.

Aggrieved Person is hereby directed to file amended main application on the basis of newly founded averments, after serving copy to the other side.

To 12-03-2026 for steps and evidence exparte.

Dictated and Corrected by me.

Dictated and Corrected by me.

Sd/-

Judicial Magistrate
2nd Court, Raghunathpur, Purulia

Sd/-

Judicial Magistrate
2nd Court, Raghunathpur, Purulia